504660259 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4706981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY S. KNOBLAUCH	05/27/2015
JARED D. KRISH	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JK WORLDWIDE ENTERPRISES
Street Address:	301-8369 RIVER WAY
City:	DELTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V4G 1G2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15435834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122112C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. FALLON
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN P. FALLON/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=11E2730#page1.tif source=11E2730#page2.tif source=11E2730#page3.tif

PATENT 504660259 REEL: 044239 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey S. Knoblauch of 19745 50A Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, V3A 7L1

Canada and Jared D. Krish 53 – 20738 84 Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, V2Y 0J6 Canada

(collectively, the "Inventors") have invented the following inventions:

THERMAL BREAK FOR USE IN CONSTRUCTION for which a United States

provisional patent application has been made in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 23, 2015 under serial no. 62/136,887; and

THERMAL BREAK FOR USE IN CONSTRUCTION for which a United States

provisional patent application has been made in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on April 13, 2015 under serial no. 62/146,487;

(collectively, the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, the Inventors have the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the

Inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries

and jurisdictions;

WHEREAS, 1033062 B.C. LTD. (the "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 220 - 7565

132nd Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to

it the full right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that

may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS the Inventors have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar

(\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the

ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Inventions worldwide;

(b) any and all patent applications for the Inventions in all countries and jurisdictions and under

all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority

V88586USP\VAN_LAW\ 1726658\2

PATENT

- 2 -

rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all

divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals,

substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any

and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of

the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past

infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies

that arise therefrom, to the end of the terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment not

been made.

The Inventors hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to

issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, the Inventors agree that the Inventors will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its

representatives any facts known to us respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including

all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, provisionals, non-

provisionals or substitutes thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-

examination, extension and reissue thereof, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause

any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and,

generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain

and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

V88586USP\VAN_LAW\ 1726658\2

PATENT REEL: 044239 FRAME: 0888

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

EXECUTED at Solling	, this 💭 day of MAY, 2015.
Witness:	
Name: ASON CHUI	Jeffrey S. Knoblauch
Address: <u>2647 E 48 AVE.</u> V4NCONYER &C V55186	
Occupation: ACOMMIANI.	
Witness:	J Dried
Name:	Jared D. Krish
Address:	
Occupation:	
Witness:	
Name:	1033062 B.C. LTD.
Address:	Per Authorized Signatory:
Occupation:	

V88586USP\VAN_LAW\ 1726658\2

PATENT **REEL: 044239 FRAME: 0889**

RECORDED: 11/28/2017